RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING BANK SIGNATORIES FOR DUPAGE TOWNSHIP BANK AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, DuPage Township ("Township") is a Township duly organized and existing pursuant to the Township Code (60 ILCS 5/1-1 *et seq*); and

WHEREAS, the financial institutions at which the Township holds its bank accounts require that the Township Board designate those persons who are authorized signatories for the deposit of Township funds and to cash, negotiate, or deposit in such accounts any money, checks, drafts, orders, notes and any other instruments for the payment of money held by or payable to the Township; and

WHEREAS, due to the death of the Township Supervisor, the Township Board now desires to remove any previously-authorized individual and to replace them with new individuals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Supervisor and Board of Trustees of DuPage Township, Will County, Illinois, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

<u>Section 2</u>: Temporary Deputy Supervisor Terri Ransom is hereby authorized to be the bank signatory on any and all financial accounts for DuPage Township.

<u>Section 3</u>: Each approved check must be signed by Terri Ransom.

<u>Section 4</u>: Any other signatories on such accounts shall be removed effective immediately.

<u>Section 5</u>: Any previous resolution is repealed to the extent of any conflict.

Section 6: This resolution shall be tendered to the financial institutions and banks with which the Township is doing business immediately upon the Temporary Supervisor's bond becoming effective.

ADOPTED by the Temporary Deputy	DuPage Township Supervisor and Board of
Trustees on this day of March, 2025.	
ROLL OF CALL VOTE: Ayes:	Nays: Absent:
	Temporary Deputy Township Supervisor
	ATTEST:
	Township Clerk